TEL:336-379-2753

Form PTO-1594 F 07 - 29 -	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Y Y 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102509738 amazined original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: BI PROPERTIES I INC.	
	Internal Address: 3330 West Friendly Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation-State DELAWARE	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip=27410	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Ceneral Partiers to	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other 2 3 8	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes A No	
Execution Date: July 16, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u>. </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2273443	
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	D. Haddinark Hogical Control (c)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖫 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: WANDA HOWARD		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:		
BI PROPERTIES I INC.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
3330 WEST FRIENDLY AVENUE	8 Fienosit account number 50-0307	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number. 50-0307	
City: GREENSBORO State: NC Zip: 27410	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Robert A. Wicker / Whithhat 7/1/03		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, 1 Washington, D.C. 20231

700066576

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0943

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
FUNDAMENTAL LOGIC	08/31/1999	2273443
HYDROZONE	08/10/1999	2269679
ROXBURGHE	05/15/2001	2451206
WAYFARER	05/26/1998	2160858
TLAX	03/07/2000	2327388
XALT	02/05/2002	2536895
XALT & DESIGN	04/04/2000	2339304
XALT - XTREME ALLWEATHER LAMINATE TECHNOLOGY	02/01/2000	2314846

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0944 ВΙ

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the registrations as set forth in Schedule A, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, BI PROPERTIES I INC, a Delaware corporation, 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to all the Trademarks, including the registrations thereof, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all the Trademarks, including the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned, in the United States, its territories, and possessions, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the right being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES. INC?

Røbert A. Wicker

Vice President & General Counsel

Date: 7/16/03

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0945